W W W.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM TUESDAY, MARCH 30, 202 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

> Before the Central Government The Regional Director Southern Region, Chennai

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of M/s. INFRASCHOOL SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED,

a Company incorporated under Companies Act, 2013 and having its Registered office at 1137, Westend Colony, Chennai Tamil Nadu 600050 India.

...(Applicant Company)

NOTICE is hereby given that an Application under Section 12 and 13 (4) of the Companies Act, 2013, is proposed to be filed before The Regional Director, Southern Region, Chennai by the Applicant Company seeking confirmation of alteration of clause II of Memorandum of Association of the Applicant Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed by the members in the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on Thursday the 18h March 2021 to shift situation of its Registered Office from the "State of Tamil Nadu" to the "State of Telangana".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed alteration of the Memorandum of Association may intimate to The Regional Director, Southern Region, Chennai, 5TH Floor, Shastri Bhawan, 26 Haddows Road, Chennai- 600006 India within 21 days of the date of publication of this notice, the nature of the interest and grounds of opposition if any, to the application. Objections, if any, should be supported by an affidavit in original to be sent to the Regional Director, with a copy to the applicant at the registered office of the applicant company mentioned above.

For INFRASCHOOL SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/- VIKASH MALPANI Date: 29.03.2021 Director Place: Bengaluru DIN: 07357692

FORM A - PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF

M/s. VELUGU ENGINEERING AND ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

	RELEVANT F	PARTICULARS	
1	Name of corporate debtor	M/s. Velugu Engineering And Enterprises Private Limited	
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	5th September, 2011	
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies – Hyderabad	
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U27310TG2011PTC076317	
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Plot No. 48, 1st Floor Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500-082	
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	25th March, 2021 Order of NCLT, Hyderabad SpecialBenchin CP(IB) No.234/7/HDB/2020 [order received by IRP on 27-03-2021]	
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	21st September,2021 [Being 180 days from Insolvency commencement date]	
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	CS Bhaskar.B Reg.No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP- N00644/2018-2019/12024	
9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	CS Bhaskar.B (Insolvency Professional) 4/447A, 7th Street, Aruna Nagar, K.Vadamadurai, PO, Coimbatore – 641 017. e-mail: bhasja@gmail.com	
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional		
11	Last date for submission of claims	8th April, 2021	
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under of section 21, ascertained by the inter		NIL
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals Representative of creditors in a class		NIL

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s.Velugu Engineering and Enterprises Private Limited on 25th March, 2021 [CP(IB) No.234/7/HDB/2020]

representatives are available at: Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016.

www.ibbi.gov.in → Quick Links → Downloads

→ IB8I (Insolvency Resolution Process for

(a) Relevant Forms and

(b) Details of authorized

The creditors of M/s Velugu Engineering and Enterprises Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 8th April, 2021 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by

BEFORE THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-I 3rd Floor, Triveni Complex, Abids, At: Hyderaba

O.A. No. 415 of 2020

Between: State Bank of India SARB-I ... Applicant AND

Vemula Janardana Reddy Sio V Govind Reddy Aged 32 Years, Occ. Employee, R/o H. No. 11-13-726, Road No 4, Green Hills Colony, Sarocornagar, Near Ozone Hospital K.V. Ranga Reddy, Telangana State - 500060

. Defendant Take notice that the applicant bank filed the above OA for recovery of amount against the defendant and the said above OA stands posted for your appearance on 08.04.2021. Hence your are hereby directed to appear before the said court on 08.04.2021 at 10:30 AM personally or through an advocate failing which

the matter will be heard in your absence. BY ORDER OF THE COURT

Debt Recovery Tribunal-I, Hyderabad B SRIRAM KARTIK, S KISHORE, Advocates Plot No 22, Sri Sai Nagar Colony, Road No 4 GSI Post, Hyderabad-500068. Cell No. 9246184520

Date: 29.03.2021 Place: Hyderabad

BEFORE THE DEBTS **RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-I** 3rd Floor, Triveni Complex, Abids, At: Hyderaba O.A. No. 416 of 2020

Between

State Bank of India, SARB-I ... Applicant Jilla Srikanth Kumar, S/o J Manohar

Aged 34 years, Occ. Employee, R/o H. No 9-54, Sree Ram Nagar Colony, Peerdajiguda Ghatkesar Mandal, Hyderabad 500089

... Defendant Take notice that the applicant bank filed the above OA for recovery of amount against the defendant and the said above OA stands posted for your appearance on 08.04.2021 Hence your are hereby directed to appea before the said court on 08.04.2021 at 10:30 AM personally or through an advocate failing which the matter will be heard in your absence.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

Registrar Debt Recovery Tribunal-I, Hyderabad B SRIRAM KARTIK, S KISHORE, Advocates Plot No 22, Sri Sai Nagar Colony, Road No 4 GSI Post, Hyderabad-500068 Cell No. 9246184520

Date: 29.03.2021 Place: Hyderabad

BEFORE THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-I 3rd Floor, Triveni Complex, Abids, At: Hyderabad

O.A. No. 225 of 2020

State Bank of India SARB-2 ... Applicant

Kuthala Suresh Babu Sio Kuthala Subanna H.No.43, 3rd Floor, Jawahar Nagar, Krishna Nagar, Yousaf Guda, Hyderabad-500045

Take notice that the applicant bank filed the above OA for recovery of amount against the defendant and the said above OA stands

posted for your appearance on 08.04.2021. Hence your are hereby directed to appear before the said court on 08.04,2021 at 10:30 AM personally or through an advocate failing which the matter will be heard in your absence.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

Registrar Debt Recovery Tribunal-I, Hyderabad B SRIRAM KARTIK, S KISHORE, Advocates Plot No 22, Sri Sai Nagar Colony, Road No 4, GSI Post, Hyderabad-500068.

Cell No. 9246184520 Date: 29.03.2021 Place: Hyderabad

HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | 24/1624, Bristow Road,

Willingdon Island, Cochin 682003 | Tel: 0484-6624362 Fax: 0484-2668024 E-mail: hmlcorp@harrisonsmalayalam.com | Web: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Demat Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority ("DEMAT Account")

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from September 7, 2016.

The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the Shareholders for a period of seven (7) consecutive years or more to DEMAT Account constituted under the said Rules.

Adhering to the requirements set out in the aforesaid rules, the Company has communicated individually to the Shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to DEMAT Account, on account of such Shareholders having not claimed the dividend amount payable to them, since last seven consecutive years or more. The communication was made under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s).

The Company has uploaded full details of such Shareholders viz. Name and DP ID - Client ID/Folio No. and shares due for transfer to DEMAT Account on its website www.harrisonsmalayalam.com. Shareholders are requested to verify the detail of shares liable to be transferred to DEMAT Account.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority/DEMAT Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Demat Account, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Demat Account as per Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the new share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Demat Account pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication in writing in the matter from the concerned shareholders by 27 June, 2021, the Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the DEMAT Account as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the Shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tel No.: 0422-2314792 , e-mail : iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.

For HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED

Place: Cochin **Binu Thomas** Date : March 29, 2021 Company Secretary

RAMCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Reg. Office: 47, P.S.K. Nagar, Rajapalaiyam-626 108 (Tamil Nadu) CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297

Web site: www.ramcoindltd.com e-mail ID: ril@ril.co.in

NOTICE

PURSUANT to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday the 24" May, 2021 to consider inter alia the audited Financial Results and Annual Accounts of the Company for the year ending 31" March, 2021.

This Notice is also available on the Company's web site at www.ramcoindltd.com and on the web site of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For RAMCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Chennai 30.03.2021

S. BALAMURUGASUNDARAM **COMPANY SECRETARY & LEGAL HEAD**



NMDC Limited (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

'Khanij Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500028 CIN:L13100TG1958GOI001674.

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

Tender Enquiry No: HO(Contracts)/ES/NMDC OFF/ND/NBCC Comp/ 2021/242 Dt. 30/03/2021 (MSTC Ref. No.: NMDC/HO/3/21-22/ET/9)

NMDC Limited, A "NAVARATNA" Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, invites online bids from prospective bidders for the work of "Refurbishment of NMDC Office at 5th and 6th Floor of Plate-C, Office Block-II and at Type V-A6 & B6 Flats in Tower-19 at NBCC Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi".

The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and /or downloaded from 30-03-2021, 11.00Hrs. to 26-04-2021, 15.00Hrs. from following website links;

1. NMDC website-https://www.nmdc.co.in/nmdctender/

Central Public Procurement Portal-https://www.eprocure. gov.in/epublish/app and search tender through tender enquiry number

MSTC portal-https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/ nmdc/buyer_login.jsp For further help refer to 'vendor guide' given in MSTC website.

The bidders are requested to submit their bids online through MSTC Limited website. The details of submission of bid through online are given in NIT. The Bidders on regular basis are required to visit the NMDC's website/CPP Portal/ MSTC website for corrigendum, if any, at a future date.

For further clarification, the following can be contacted Chief General Manager (Contracts), NMDC Limited Hyderabad, Fax no. +91-040-23534746, Tel No. +91-040-23532800. email: contracts@nmdc.co.in

Chief General Manager (Contracts)

हर एक काम देश के नाम

इस्पाती इरादा

NOTICE OF THE 71st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923

Registered Office: Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya Bengaluru - 560 058 Phone: +91 80 22949150 - 9153; Fax: +91 80 22949148 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

(A) ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND BOOK CLOSURE:

Notice is hereby given that the 71st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, April 28, 2021 at 11.00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), to transact the businesses set forth in the AGM Notice dated February 10, 2021. Pursuant to Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India, which allow the Companies to hold AGM through VC/OAVM, the 71st AGM of the Members of the Company, is being held through VC/OAVM.

In term of the said Circulars, the AGM Notice along with the Audited Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2020, Audited Statement of Profit & Loss, Cash Flow Statement for the year ended December 31, 2020, together with the Reports of the Directors and Auditors thereon will be sent only to the Members whose E-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s)/ KFin Technologies Private Limited, (KFintech), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company. However, Members including Members who have not registered their E-mail addresses with Company/Depository Participant(s), can download the AGM Notice and Annual Report from the Company's website i.e., www.abb.com/in -> INVESTORS -> FINANCIAL RESULTS AND PRESENTATIONS -> QUARTERLY RESULTS AND ANNUAL REPORTS -> 2020. The AGM Notice and Annual Report are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company have been listed viz., BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.nseindia.com.

The Members whose E-mail address is not registered with the KFintech/ Depository Participant(s), are required to visit the link: https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobilereg/mobileemailreg.aspx for registration of E-mail address and to receive AGM Notice, Annual Report and e-voting user ID and password by E-mail. For detailed procedure for registering the E-mail address and for receipt of e-voting user ID and password and the manner of voting remotely or e-voting during the AGM, the Members are requested to refer the AGM Notice available on